

FITEL NINJA INVISILIGHT® TERMINATION KITS



FEATURED BENEFITS OF OUR FITEL NINJA SPLICER

Enhanced Ease of Use - The NJ001 features a proportionately wide splicing chamber for easier fiber loading. When compared with the S123C unit, the NJ001 offers 400% more space around the fiber holders, making this one of the most user friendly splicers available.

Improved Visibility - Three LED lights illuminate the entire splicing chamber with more than 300 Lux. This light intensity improves visibility, making it easier to perform work in low-light environments. In addition, the light on the V-groove is 600% brighter than that of the S123C unit.

Industry-First Detachable V-Groove - The NJ001's V-groove is detachable for easy cleaning and optimal maintenance.

EZ!FUSE SPLICE ON CONNECTORS

Splice On Connectors allow for easy termination and flexibility in the field. The "splice-on" connector (SOC) eliminates the need for field polishing and significantly improves the quality of the termination and installation time required. The connector is easily assembled by using a process that requires minimal skill or training.

These connectors are optimal for use in FTTx application. Both UPC and APC polishing are available for single-mode fiber. EZ!Fuse Splice On Connector is compatible with the FITEL Fusion Splicers models Ninja, S179, S178 and the EZ-Terminator™.

Product Code	Description
FSOC-SC09-SM-U	SC connector, SM UPC polishing for 250/900µm fiber
FSOC-SC23-SM-U	SC connector, SM UPC polishing for 2/3mm cordage
FSOC-SC09-SM-A	SC connector, SM APC polishing for 250/900µm fiber
FSOC-SC23-SM-A	SC connector, SM APC polishing for 2/3mm cordage



STANDARD FTTH FS KIT

NINJA Handheld Fusion Kit P/N: NJ001-3-EX-900-V1

VALUE KIT CONTAINS:
NJ001-3 Splicer main body
HCC-09 Hard carrying case
S712S-250 250 µm Fiber holders
S712S-900 900 µm Fiber holders
S946 Battery (Installed)
S978A AC Adapter for Fusion Splicer
ELR-01 Electrodes
D5111 Electrode cleaning kit
VGC-01 V-groove cleaning brush
S211B Fiber optic stripper
S326A Precision cleaver
FPF-01 Fiber prep fluid
FW-01 Fiber wipes

INVISILIGHT® SPECIFIC FTTH TERM KITS

NJ001 InvisiLight Termination Kit P/N: NJ001-3-INV-KIT

PACKAGE INCLUDES: NJ001-3 Splicer main body with heater S211B Fiber optic stripper S326A Hand-held precision cleaver S712S-900 900 µm Fiber holders (pair) S712S-250 250 µm Fiber holders (pair) S978A AC Adapter and cord ELR-01 Spare electrodes (1 pair) D5111 Electrode cleaning disk FPF-01 Fiber prep fluid FW-01 Fiber wipes V-Groove cleaning brush Manual SCC-01 Soft carrying case S712C-FSOC1-L Cordage holder EZT-01 Cordage slit/ring tool

NJ001 InvisiLight Term Kit with 10/20/ 50 Packs of Any Type of EZ!Fuse®

P/N: NJ001-3-INV-KIT PLUS XX

PACKAGE INCLUDES: Above plus 10/20/50 Packs of Any Type of EZ!Fuse XX/X: Type Selectable